PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jiann-Jyh Huang	09/24/2009
Chao-Cheng Chiang	09/24/2009
Chiawei Liu	09/24/2009
Chun-Liang Lai	09/25/2009
Shu Fu Lin	09/24/2009
Yu-Hsiang Lin	09/24/2009
Ru-Wen Wang	09/24/2009
Sheng-Chuan Yang	09/24/2009
Jia-Ming Chang	09/24/2009
Shih-Hsien Chuang	09/24/2009
Paonien Chen	09/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Development Center for Biotechnology
Street Address:	No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street
City:	Xizhi City, Tapei County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	221

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12492281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: dinicola@ortpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Susan C. DiNicola

PATENT 501020338 REEL: 023543 FRAME: 0880

Address Line 1: 10 FAWCETT STREET Address Line 2: OCCHIUTI ROHLICEK & TSAO, LLP Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50053-002001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan C. DiNicola **Total Attachments: 5** source=50053-002001ASSIGN#page1.tif source=50053-002001ASSIGN#page2.tif source=50053-002001ASSIGN#page3.tif source=50053-002001ASSIGN#page4.tif source=50053-002001ASSIGN#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023543 FRAME: 0881

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 50053-002001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jiann-Jyh Huang of No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., Chao-Cheng Chiang of No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., Chiawei Liu of No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., Chun-Liang Lai of No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., Shu Fu Lin of No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., Yu-Hsiang Lin of No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., Ru-Wen Wang of No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., Sheng-Chuan Yang of No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., Jia-Ming Chang of No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., Shih-Hsien Chuang of No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., and Paonien Chen of No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereby assign to Development Center for Biotechnology, a corporation of Taiwan, having a place of business at No. 101, Lane 169, Kangning Street, Xizhi City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan, R.O.C., and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Indolinone Compounds as Kinase Inhibitors, filed June 26, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/492,281, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors'

certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: Sep. 24, 2009	Jiann-Tyh Huang
Witnessed by:	
Date: Sep. 24 2007	Lien-Heing Chang Name:
Date: Sep. of.	Tsung-Hin Li Name:
Date: 707.74, 7009	Chao-Cheng Chiang Chao-Cheng Chiang
Witnessed by:	
Date: 50p. 24, 200)	Name: Hitang Chang
Date:	Tsung-kfin Li Name:
Date: Sep, 24, 200	Chia-wei, Liu
Witnessed by:	
Date: 520 74 2009	Name: 1
Date: <u>Sep. 24. 2009</u>	VF Hui, Cheng Name:

I

Date: <u>Sep. 75, 200</u>	Chun-Liang Lai Chun-Liang Lai
Witnessed by:	Citaling Lai
Date: 1ep. 75, mil	Name:
Date: Sep. >5, >009	Vi-Hui, Cheng Name:
Date: Sep. 74, 2009	Shu Tu Lin Shu Fu Lin
Witnessed by:	
Date: Stp. 24. 2009	Name:
Date: Sep. My, So	Name:
Date: 507 24, 2009	Yu-Hsiang Lin Yu-Hsiang Lin
Witnessed by:	•
Date:	Name:
Date: Sep 24, 2009	Name: Jen Chen

]

PATENT REEL: 023543 FRAME: 0884

Date: 50p. 24. 2009	Ru-Wen Wang
Witnessed by: Date: Sep 24, 2009 Date: Sep 24, 2009	Name: Na
Date: (ep. >4, >00 °) Witnessed by:	Sheng-Chuan Janes Sheng-Chuan Yang
Date: Sep. 24, 2009	Name:
Date: <u>Sep. >4, >00</u>	Name: Jul-Ru Lii
Date:	Ju-Ming Chang Jia-Ming Chang
Witnessed by:	
Date: Sep. 24. 2009.	Name: June Huang
Date: <u>Sep. 24, 2009.</u>	Ping-gwa1 Tast. Name:

 $\|$

Date:	Se	p. 25	1.	206)	

Shih-Hsien Chuang

Shih-Hsien Chuang

Name: June Huang

Name: Chen

Witnessed by:

Date: 567.24.2009.

Date: 50,24, 2009

Date: Sep. 24. 200 9

Witnessed by:

Date: Sep. 24. 2009

Date: <u>Sep. 24- 2009</u>

104282.doc

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

Paonien Chen
Paonien Chen
Li Jung Chen
Name:

Name: V
Ping Gwal Tash.

Name:

Na